
Excellent JWW 20" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 42

Kelly Ellen Zieske100 27.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 37.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 49

Purchase Carol Kelly100 24.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Skye Claudia McGuire100 30.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Toy Poodle

Remy Alice Williams100 32.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Terrier

Tasha Nanci Cote100 32.79 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Russian Toy

Blu Catherine Williams100 33.06 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Affenpinscher

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 33.53 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Stewie Carolyn D'Angelo100 35.01 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Papillon

Dee Claudia McGuire100 35.18 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 36.93 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 43.48 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Norwich Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo32.86 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Katie Carole BolanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Beagle

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 46

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 24.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Bocci Marion Johnson100 32.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Schipperke

Arya Lauren Kanter100 33.38 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 34.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote100 36.50 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle

Keltie Kathryn Thompson100 41.89 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson36.22 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams36.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Karl Arabella Lyon41.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Zipper Marion Johnson55.95 NQ 2 1 1 0 9Schipperke

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 44

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 25.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 26.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 29.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Ember Meghan Carr30.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Breezy Margaret Jewett33.90 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan35.95 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Sasha Sara Ko38.90 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole Bolan50.81 NQ 0 1 0 0 6Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dino Michael LabriolaNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 15 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 42

Desmo Heather Sidmore100 23.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 24.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 25.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 25.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Dalmatian

Truman Joanne Williamson100 25.87 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Bearded Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers100 26.64 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 26.75 Q 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 28.20 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink100 28.82 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Tillie Veeann Cross100 29.85 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 31.65 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Siberian Husky

Atticus Robert Mechan100 32.08 Q 0 0 0 0 09 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty100 32.67 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 33.64 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Brittany

Phoenix Cara Armour100 34.46 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Boxer

Mellie Beth Hildreth23.84 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Whit Tracey Fulmer24.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Raitt Lisa Fogarty33.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dash Catherine Williams34.90 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Addy Melissa Warden37.34 NQ 1 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Pipit Nancy Freese44.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 2English Springer 
Spaniel

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novel Lindsey SerafiniNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 32.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Spark Suzanne Wilcox100 37.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Tervuren

Remy Kathy Lesinski25.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Acro Grace Buzanoski27.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez28.93 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Chapter Noreen Bennett30.81 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Collie

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 42

Typo Amber McCune100 22.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 25.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 English Springer 
Spaniel

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 51

Hallie Linda Mendenhall40.79 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 49

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson38.47 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Twizy Roseann Mandell100 36.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8"P Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 51

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 30.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Tank Judy Vedder100 32.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Wally Lauren Marini100 38.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Star Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

50.38 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 49

Tempe Deborah Palmer100 27.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Cody Lauren Kanter100 35.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Cocker Spaniel

Cash Alanna Kelly100 38.77 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Dante William Chiarchiaro100 39.13 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette33.46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Aria Bill Young36.54 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 47

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 29.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 29.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

Nicki Judy Vedder100 34.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 40.75 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Annie Suzanne Wilcox100 40.89 Q 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Rogue Christine Tilburg30.95 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Norwegian Elkhound

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro34.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Aero Jim Downar44.27 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Kaboom Amber McCune100 23.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Obi-Wan Rolanda Dane100 26.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Belgian Malinois

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Blaez Bunny Watson100 33.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Belgian Sheepdog

Elvira Debra Pereira100 36.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Bracco Italiano

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 44.95 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Belgian Malinois

Sequel Noreen Bennett27.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Punk Grace Buzanoski28.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Annie Jean Weld52.46 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Belgian Tervuren

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 46

Kanji Kim McIntyre95 33.52 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Teddy Kim McIntyre95 38.12 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 43

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 41

Sly Kim Tees24.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Crystal William Chiarchiaro31.65 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Roxy James West37.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Meg Carolee Burgess64.96 NQ 3 1 0 0 20Shiba Inu

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 39

Zharia Elizabeth Olcott100 26.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Giddy Juli Gould95 34.84 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 41

Rosette Sterling Moffat95 38.85 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Great Dane

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 46

Talulah Bill Young100 33.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 44

Mae Patricia Kearney100 38.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 16"P Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Mint Patricia Kearney100 42.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 24" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards119 SCT 43

Kade Keri Dotson100 36.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 50

Twinkle Patricia Gagnon100 37.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 43

Flare Katie Rogers100 23.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Wicked Alanna Kelly100 35.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pineapple Carolyn Ing27.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards119 SCT 40

Renna Nicole Ham100 24.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 51

Stuff Kristen Jansen30.88 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards119 SCT 45

Vika Joanne Williamson100 24.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Korpi Nicole Ham100 27.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 12" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Millie Cheryl Rogers77.76 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 70

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rize Margaret HowesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 70

Spark Suzanne Wilcox52.00 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Rosette Sterling Moffat74.83 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 4Great Dane

Acro Grace BuzanoskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Skye Claudia McGuire100 48.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 49.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Toy Fox Terrier

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 50.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tasha Nanci Cote100 50.51 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Russian Toy

Remy Alice Williams53.43 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire59.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Stewie Carolyn D'Angelo70.59 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Papillon

Tansey Melanie Bryson72.68 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Blu Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Affenpinscher

Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 36.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 45.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Arya Lauren Kanter100 53.89 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Bocci Marion Johnson100 56.59 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 014 Schipperke

Twinki Nanci Cote100 60.94 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Miniature Poodle

Skybee Vivian Hudson43.81 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams51.34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Keltie Kathryn Thompson67.54 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Karl Arabella Lyon69.66 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Zipper Marion Johnson70.88 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Schipperke

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 70

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 47.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Spark Katherine Ostiguy38.61 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko48.18 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers49.48 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan52.46 NQ 1 3 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Dino Michael Labriola56.35 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 29
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 66

Cinder Katie Rogers100 39.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 39.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 39.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Dalmatian

Tillie Veeann Cross100 42.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson100 42.84 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Bearded Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 44.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan100 46.17 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 46.28 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 47.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty100 49.31 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Phoenix Cara Armour100 50.22 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Boxer

Dory Marcia Peirce100 56.44 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Addy Melissa Warden100 56.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Whit Tracey Fulmer34.68 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Butter Kathy Lesinski37.32 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Raitt Lisa Fogarty43.97 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dash Catherine Williams45.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Kelly Ellen Zieske46.00 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kaleb Louise Hinckley46.53 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu49.40 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay54.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Shadow Erin Hoverson59.17 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu63.72 NQ 1 4 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink65.69 NQ 1 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar66.85 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Brittany

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Gnocchi Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Pipit Nancy FreeseNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 70

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 44.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Dutch Shepherd

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 45.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Remy Kathy Lesinski43.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett49.01 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Collie

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 66

Typo Amber McCune100 34.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Bacon Summer Whittaker77.66 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 12"P Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 75

Buccleigh Kathryn ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 71

Aero Jim Downar79.81 NQ 2 3 0 0 0 8Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 75

Twizy Roseann MandellNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 44.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog

Tank Judy Vedder100 50.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog

Wally Lauren Marini67.74 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Star Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

69.77 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 75

Cody Lauren Kanter100 52.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cocker Spaniel

Dante William Chiarchiaro100 62.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Tempe Deborah Palmer57.64 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cash Alanna Kelly57.89 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette62.10 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 71

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 42.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 45.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Boxer

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 54.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Annie Suzanne Wilcox100 55.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 61.21 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Nicki Judy Vedder65.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Rogue Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwegian Elkhound

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 75

Punk Grace Buzanoski100 38.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Golden Retriever

Obi-Wan Rolanda Dane100 41.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Belgian Malinois

Blaez Bunny Watson100 52.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Belgian Sheepdog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 67.20 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Malinois

Annie Jean WeldNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Elvira Debra PereiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Bracco Italiano

Kaboom Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 77

Teddy Kim McIntyre70.59 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Kanji Kim McIntyreNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Lancashire Heeler

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 74

Diana Patricia Gagnon53.53 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 71

Sly Kim Tees55.95 NQ 2 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Roxy James West57.37 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Meg Carolee Burgess85.59 NQ 3 3 0 0 0 14Shiba Inu

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 68

Zharia Elizabeth Olcott95 46.88 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Giddy Juli Gould95 57.41 Q2nd 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Emma Marcia Peirce61.34 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 79

Hallie Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 76

Talulah Bill Young90 66.07 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 73

Mint Patricia Kearney100 67.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B Standard 8" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 78

Twinkle Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 69

Flare Katie Rogers95 44.09 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 72

Mae Patricia Kearney100 43.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Vika Joanne Williamson95 51.54 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B FAST 8" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 38

Kanji Kim McIntyre52 41.76 Q1st 0 0 3Lancashire Heeler

Teddy Kim McIntyre43.31 NQ 1 0 5Lancashire Heeler

Twinkle Patricia Gagnon52.05 NQ 1 0 14Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Diana Patricia Gagnon73 35.60 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Millie Cheryl Rogers40.98 NQ 1 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Flare Katie Rogers72 36.96 Q1st 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Wicked Alanna Kelly56 32.05 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Atticus Robert Mechan73 25.64 Q1st 0 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Emma Marcia Peirce55 34.42 Q2nd 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink20.57 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Crystal William Chiarchiaro30.21 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

Dory Marcia Peirce70 28.18 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin HoversonNQ 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Keltie Kathryn Thompson68 33.16 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 16 of 19



Excellent FAST 20" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Pipit Nancy Freese68 25.70 Q1st 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 38

Skye Claudia McGuire80 35.93 Q1st 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman74 32.38 Q2nd 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire68 34.69 Q3rd 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Cinnamon Laura Ernst45.76 NQ 1 0 7Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 35

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon80 27.38 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson80 31.79 Q2nd 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Bocci Marion Johnson71 26.25 Q3rd 0 0 0Schipperke

Zipper Marion Johnson69 29.38 Q4th 0 0 0Schipperke

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl29.67 NQ 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 35

Spark Katherine Ostiguy79 29.26 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall71 33.16 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ember Meghan Carr27.47 NQ 1 0 0Brittany

Sasha Sara Ko31.50 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dino Michael Labriola39.26 NQ 0 0 4All American Dog

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Breed

SCT 32

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty76 28.99 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Truman Joanne Williamson72 33.47 Q2nd 0 0 1Bearded Collie

Kelly Ellen Zieske71 33.71 Q3rd 0 0 1Labrador Retriever

Raitt Lisa Fogarty71 34.64 Q4th 0 0 2Australian Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 20" Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Tillie Veeann Cross23.82 NQ 1 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink28.71 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar29.88 NQ 1 0 0Brittany

Mellie Beth Hildreth31.69 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers32.06 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Keeper Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

Chapter Noreen Bennett76 31.40 Q1st 0 0 0Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski23.55 NQ 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master FAST 24"c

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Ska Katherine Ostiguy80 31.41 Q1st 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Bacon Summer Whittaker41.87 NQ 1 0 3Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Vika Joanne Williamson35.75 NQ 1 0 0Bearded Collie

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson46.78 NQ 1 0 8Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Hallie Linda Mendenhall42.60 NQ 1 0 4Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent FAST 16"P Sat, Feb 5, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Nicki Judy Vedder69 34.33 Q1st 0 0 0Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Tank Judy Vedder74 29.27 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Cash Alanna Kelly35.43 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Slick Alanna Kelly37.36 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Aero Jim Downar66 34.33 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Annie Jean Weld68 33.00 Q1st 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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